
Bethune College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:08.53

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Hindi

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000674135 PRIYANKA  SHAW Female No  1 1 UR  4  187.25  94.00  91.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973802 ANUSMITA  ROY Female No  2 2 UR  1  185.75  94.00  96.00  74.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902417 NEELAM  SINGH Female No  3 3 UR  2  185.25  93.00  70.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057902 RAJASHREE  CHOWDHURY Female No  4 4 UR  7  184.50  91.00  87.00  84.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001726364 NUPUR  SHAW Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  2  180.50  92.00  84.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225498 AMRITA  UPADHYAY Female No  6 6 UR  2  180.25  90.00  88.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000808636 REHANA  PARVEEN Female No  7 7 UR  4  179.75  91.00  92.00  60.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172839 NISHA  KANJI Female No  8 8 UR  6  178.75  89.00  94.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001046417 KHUSHI KUMARI PRASAD Female No  9 9 UR  1  178.50  92.00  85.00  78.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527972 KRITIKA  SHAW Female No  10 10 UR  4  177.75  91.00  80.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196460 KHUSHI  SHAW Female No  11  2 11 OBC-B  2  177.75  90.00  86.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805596 AANCHAL  SHAW Female No  12 12 UR  5  177.50  89.00  81.00  69.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001862007 SHREYA  RAJAK Female No  13  1 13 SC  1  177.25  88.00  82.00  80.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850200 RIYA  SHAW Female No  14  3 14 OBC-B  10  176.50  92.00  66.00  61.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779579 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  15 15 UR  3  175.75  90.00  75.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075642 NEHA  GUPTA Female No  16 16 UR  8  175.00  94.00  65.00  33.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120756 SANA  PARVEEN Female No  17 17 UR  2  175.00  86.00  66.00  54.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734487 JASMIN  KHATOON Female No  18 18 UR  2  174.25  90.00  73.00  53.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159599 SUNIDHI  MISHRA Female No  19 19 UR  5  170.00  96.00  78.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087617 RIYA  CHOUDHURY Female No  20 20 UR  1  170.00  87.00  82.00  63.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000177797 SURITIKA  MITRA Female No  21 21 UR  10  169.75  94.00  86.00  80.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802210 DISHA  PRASAD Female No  22 22 UR  2  169.75  86.00  80.00  76.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000683990 INSHA  FATMA Female No  23 23 UR  4  169.75  85.00  70.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317724 ESHIKA  SHAW Female No  24 24 UR  6  169.50  90.00  60.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000206725 SHRADHA  MONDAL Female No  25 25 UR  2  169.00  83.00  75.00  58.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001118779 SONI  KUMARI Female No  26  4 26 OBC-B  3  168.75  88.00  62.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976278 ANKITA  ADAK Female No  27 27 UR  4  167.75  84.00  71.00  76.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000929571 NEHA  YADAV Female No  28 28 UR  1  166.75  90.00  62.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818449 ADRIKA  GHOSH Female No  29 29 UR  6  166.25  92.00  68.00  63.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444758 SUSHRITA  GHOSH Female No  30 30 UR  14  166.25  85.00  68.00  62.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409808 ANJALI  YADAV Female No  31  5 31 OBC-B  4  165.50  83.00  81.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947692 SANIA  AKTAR Female No  32  1 32 OBC-A  18  165.25  86.00  77.00  77.06  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532009 SIMRAN  HALDER Female No  33  2 33 SC  2  165.00  90.00  87.00  60.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000747384 SNEHA  SONKAR Female No  34 34 UR  2  165.00  85.00  77.00  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000638821 SIYA  PRASAD Female No  35  3 35 SC  5  164.25  87.00  85.00  72.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594752 MAHIMA  CHOUDHURY Female No  36 36 UR  3  163.50  80.00  85.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000775151 ARUNIVA  DOLUI Female No  37  4 37 SC  1  161.00  81.00  77.00  70.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317570 ANJALI  CHOUDHARY Female No  38 38 UR  6  160.75  85.00  53.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667790 SRIJITA  KAR Female No  39 39 UR  20  160.75  79.00  86.00  84.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001300685 PINKI KUMARI Female No  40 40 UR  2  160.50  81.00  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794100 SIBANGI  THAKUR Female No  41 41 UR  10  158.50  88.00  60.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190832 PRACHI  GUPTA Female No  42 42 UR  5  158.50  80.00  91.00  62.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270912 KHUSHI  SHAW Female No  43 43 UR  3  157.50  86.00  58.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679081 SONI  MISHRA Female No  44 44 UR  17  157.50  80.00  77.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317356 SANIA  SIKANDER Female No  45 45 UR  2  157.00  80.00  53.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121733 USHA  KUMARI Female No  46 46 UR  3  156.50  83.00  58.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112337 PRIYA  KUMARI Female No  47  5 47 SC  3  156.25  83.00  44.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429194 SRIDURGA  DAS Female No  48 48 UR  8  156.25  81.00  68.00  60.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000330165 CH  BABY Female No  49 49 UR  7  155.50  82.00  63.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671703 GAYATRI  DAS Female No  50 50 UR  1  154.50  83.00  60.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001676590 PRITI KUMARI SHAW Female No  51 51 UR  2  154.25  81.00  54.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941161 ANJALI  KUMARI Female No  52 52 UR  1  154.00  78.00  57.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972682 SUNAINA  KUMARI Female No  53  6 53 SC  2  153.75  80.00  62.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083444 ISHA  SINGH Female No  54 54 UR  4  153.50  82.00  51.00  47.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001059669 PURNIMA  KAHAR Female No  55 55 UR  10  153.50  80.00  75.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412240 SWETA  SHARMA Female No  56 56 UR  12  153.50  77.00  72.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975720 SUMAN  DAS Female No  57 57 UR  4  153.50  75.00  66.00  59.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855417 RADHA KUMARI SHAW Female No  58 58 UR  6  153.25  80.00  64.00  42.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352395 SWEETY  SHAW Female No  59 59 UR  8  152.50  82.00  74.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001303985 AARFA  SULTANA Female No  60 60 UR  2  152.00  77.00  82.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000315468 T KRANTI KUMARI Female No  61 61 UR  7  151.50  80.00  58.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358009 SUNIDHI  SHAW Female No  62  6 62 OBC-B  5  151.00  76.00  73.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354439 DEBOSMITA  MONDAL Female No  63  7 63 SC  14  151.00  75.00  77.00  77.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166328 ROSHNI  DAS Female No  64 64 UR  3  150.75  83.00  54.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591137 PARIDHI  DAVE Female No  65 65 UR  1  150.75  74.00  77.00  75.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329818 SNEHA  PRAJAPATI Female No  66 66 UR  2  150.50  75.00  63.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674181 SIMRAN  HARI Female No  67  8 67 SC  2  150.00  80.00  53.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418234 NAMRATA  PANDEY Female No  68 68 UR  1  149.00  81.00  83.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879731 ANKITA  SINGH Female No  69 69 UR  5  148.75  72.00  83.00  59.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456857 SALONI KUMARI YADAV Female No  70 70 UR  13  148.75  72.00  82.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079420 RANI  CHOUDHARY Female No  71  9 71 SC  4  148.00  75.00  61.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900103 PINKI  YADAV Female No  72 72 UR  4  148.00  75.00  50.00  49.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000780691 SOUMI  KUMARI Female No  73  7 73 OBC-B  2  147.50  76.00  60.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931094 NISHA  YADAV Female No  74 74 UR  1  147.00  75.00  56.00  33.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674975 NEHA  MALLICK Female No  75  10 75 SC  4  146.00  72.00  76.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218219 NIKHAT  PARVEEN Female No  76 76 UR  15  145.50  80.00  70.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961191 DURGA  ANUSHA Female No  77 77 UR  4  145.50  71.00  63.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025403 CHINKY KUMARI RAM Female No  78 78 UR  3  144.00  81.00  50.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881758 SNEHA  PANDEY Female No  79 79 UR  1  144.00  74.00  81.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008232 PRITI  KUMARI Female No  80 80 UR  5  143.00  78.00  58.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001683676 NANDANI  SHARMA Female No  81 81 UR  12  143.00  73.00  74.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001017939 ANUSHKHA  SHARMA Female No  82 82 UR  4  141.75  78.00  64.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002008 BHUMIKA  DAS Female No  83 83 UR  3  141.75  75.00  68.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589284 ANJALI  SHARMA Female No  84 84 UR  1  141.00  78.00  50.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001657035 RUCHIKA  SHAW Female No  85 85 UR  5  140.75  77.00  51.00  32.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000599094 MINI  CHOWRASIA Female No  86 86 UR  5  140.00  73.00  78.00  41.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789502 SONAM  DAS Female No  87 87 UR  3  138.75  73.00  58.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878844 SALONI  SINGH Female No  88 88 UR  4  138.50  73.00  56.00  42.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826596 PINKI  RAJAK Female No  89  11 89 SC  6  138.25  70.00  51.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341303 SANJANA KUMARI DAS Female No  90 90 UR  6  137.00  73.00  53.00  42.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000150808 NITI KUMARI SINHA Female No  91 91 UR  3  136.75  76.00  56.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000763689 SWARTI KUMARI NAYAK Female No  92 92 UR  4  136.75  66.00  81.00  53.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953395 JYOTI  SHAW Female No  93  8 93 OBC-B  5  136.50  72.00  60.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603814 MONALISHA  PASWAN Female No  94  12 94 SC  2  136.50  66.00  80.00  53.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183535 RAKHI  MAHALI Female No  95  1 95 ST  3  136.00  74.00  58.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000928371 ANKITA  KUMARI Female No  96 96 UR  4  136.00  68.00  65.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001317356 RIYA  SONKAR Female No  97 97 UR  5  135.25  70.00  71.00  35.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515266 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  98  2 98 OBC-A  1  135.25  70.00  48.00  42.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392948 MONIKA PRASAD 

KUMBHAR

Female No  99  3 99 OBC-A  6  135.00  70.00  45.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507005 BHUMI  DAS Female No  100  13 100 SC  1  134.00  71.00  44.00  45.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361035 MUSKAN  SINGH Female No  101 101 UR  2  133.75  73.00  62.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219162 KOMAL KUMARI MAHATO Female No  102  14 102 SC  9  133.00  64.00  56.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103707 SUNITA  SHARMA Female No  103 103 UR  3  133.00  62.00  51.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001407866 MEGHA  PRASAD Female No  104 104 UR  3  131.50  68.00  57.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655987 SHAKERAN  ALI Female No  105 105 UR  9  131.50  67.00  66.00  44.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987239 KAJAL  SHAW Female No  106 106 UR  7  131.25  73.00  51.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227538 SONI  ROY Female No  107 107 UR  7  131.25  68.00  60.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444040 PRITI  PRASAD Female No  108 108 UR  1  131.00  65.00  62.00  52.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bethune College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:08.53

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Hindi

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001061320 SWETA  YADAV Female No  109 109 UR  4  130.50  71.00  50.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110204 RIYA  KUMARI Female No  110  15 110 SC  3  130.50  67.00  42.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658353 SHIWANI KUMARI 

AGRAHARI

Female No  111 111 UR  14  128.75  68.00  50.00  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359710 SONI  SHAHA Female No  112 112 UR  5  128.50  60.00  55.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027112 SANJU  GUPTA Female No  113 113 UR  2  128.00  68.00  54.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795943 RUPA  KUMARI Female No  114 114 UR  3  127.25  65.00  66.00  38.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539253 KUMKUM KUMARI Female No  115 115 UR  6  126.00  64.00  63.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758628 SIMA  PARVEEN Female No  116 116 UR  4  123.50  63.00  50.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386481 KUMKUM  KUMARI Female No  117 117 UR  6  123.50  61.00  65.00  48.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237897 ANSHU  KUMARI Female No  118 118 UR  1  123.25  65.00  60.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602603 ARNABI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  119 119 UR  8  123.25  64.00  67.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349216 SONALI  SHAW Female No  120 120 UR  13  122.75  60.00  80.00  79.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002324154 KHUSHI  SINGH Female No  121 121 UR  7  121.50  60.00  50.00  66.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739348 NANDINI  SHAW Female No  122 122 UR  4  121.25  57.00  67.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424174 SWETA  SHAW Female No  123  4 123 OBC-A  2  120.00  67.00  42.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029425 CH  MEGHA Female No  124 124 UR  7  117.50  58.00  63.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263632 ANJALI  PAREYA Female No  125 125 UR  12  117.25  60.00  53.00  43.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001389893 DISHA  KHARWAR Female No  126 126 UR  6  115.50  53.00  60.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376747 PUJA KUMARI GUPTA Female No  127 127 UR  3  114.00  53.00  50.00  40.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403827 FARHIN  PARVEEN Female No  128 128 UR  1  113.75  56.00  60.00  33.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213923 SUHANA  NIGAM Female No  129 129 UR  2  113.25  57.00  54.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225468 NEHA  RAJAK Female No  130  16 130 SC  1  113.25  57.00  43.00  31.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123797 PRACHI  SHAW Female No  131  9 131 OBC-B  7  113.00  60.00  41.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585304 NISHA  SAHANI Female No  132 132 UR  4  113.00  52.00  60.00  37.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule6

Tie Break 
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A001558560 SNEHA  CHOWDHURY Female No  133 133 UR  4  112.00  60.00  52.00  78.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088732 TANU  RAJAK Female No  134  17 134 SC  7  110.50  52.00  41.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548849 SURVIE  PANDEY Female No  135 135 UR  5  109.75  58.00  61.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434148 MUSKAAN  KUMARI Female No  136  18 136 SC  3  109.75  50.00  43.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375781 SALONI KUMARI MISHRA Female No  137 137 UR  4  108.75  50.00  80.00  33.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936653 SNEHA  CHOUDHARY Female No  138 138 UR  4  107.00  55.00  51.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226660 PRATIVA KUMARI PANDIT Female No  139 139 UR  6  106.50  51.00  51.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331301 KAJAL  GUPTA Female No  140 140 UR  8  106.25  53.00  55.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050765 LALITA  RABIDAS Female No  141  19 141 SC  1  102.00  55.00  41.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784912 INDU  DAS Female No  142  20 142 SC  1  100.00  50.00  51.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926177 TANISHA  MALLICK Female No  143  21 143 SC  11  99.00  48.00  51.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091166 RESHMI  DAS Female No  144  22 144 SC  1  90.50  45.00  40.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 
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A001947692 SANIA  AKTAR Female No  32  1 1 OBC-A  18  165.25  86.00  77.00  77.06  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515266 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  98  2 2 OBC-A  1  135.25  70.00  48.00  42.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392948 MONIKA PRASAD 

KUMBHAR

Female No  99  3 3 OBC-A  6  135.00  70.00  45.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424174 SWETA  SHAW Female No  123  4 4 OBC-A  2  120.00  67.00  42.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index
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Rule2
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A001726364 NUPUR  SHAW Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  2  180.50  92.00  84.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196460 KHUSHI  SHAW Female No  11  2 2 OBC-B  2  177.75  90.00  86.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850200 RIYA  SHAW Female No  14  3 3 OBC-B  10  176.50  92.00  66.00  61.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001118779 SONI  KUMARI Female No  26  4 4 OBC-B  3  168.75  88.00  62.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409808 ANJALI  YADAV Female No  31  5 5 OBC-B  4  165.50  83.00  81.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358009 SUNIDHI  SHAW Female No  62  6 6 OBC-B  5  151.00  76.00  73.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780691 SOUMI  KUMARI Female No  73  7 7 OBC-B  2  147.50  76.00  60.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953395 JYOTI  SHAW Female No  93  8 8 OBC-B  5  136.50  72.00  60.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123797 PRACHI  SHAW Female No  131  9 9 OBC-B  7  113.00  60.00  41.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Index
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Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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A001862007 SHREYA  RAJAK Female No  13  1 1 SC  1  177.25  88.00  82.00  80.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532009 SIMRAN  HALDER Female No  33  2 2 SC  2  165.00  90.00  87.00  60.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000638821 SIYA  PRASAD Female No  35  3 3 SC  5  164.25  87.00  85.00  72.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000775151 ARUNIVA  DOLUI Female No  37  4 4 SC  1  161.00  81.00  77.00  70.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112337 PRIYA  KUMARI Female No  47  5 5 SC  3  156.25  83.00  44.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972682 SUNAINA  KUMARI Female No  53  6 6 SC  2  153.75  80.00  62.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354439 DEBOSMITA  MONDAL Female No  63  7 7 SC  14  151.00  75.00  77.00  77.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674181 SIMRAN  HARI Female No  67  8 8 SC  2  150.00  80.00  53.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079420 RANI  CHOUDHARY Female No  71  9 9 SC  4  148.00  75.00  61.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674975 NEHA  MALLICK Female No  75  10 10 SC  4  146.00  72.00  76.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826596 PINKI  RAJAK Female No  89  11 11 SC  6  138.25  70.00  51.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603814 MONALISHA  PASWAN Female No  94  12 12 SC  2  136.50  66.00  80.00  53.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000507005 BHUMI  DAS Female No  100  13 13 SC  1  134.00  71.00  44.00  45.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219162 KOMAL KUMARI MAHATO Female No  102  14 14 SC  9  133.00  64.00  56.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110204 RIYA  KUMARI Female No  110  15 15 SC  3  130.50  67.00  42.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225468 NEHA  RAJAK Female No  130  16 16 SC  1  113.25  57.00  43.00  31.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088732 TANU  RAJAK Female No  134  17 17 SC  7  110.50  52.00  41.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434148 MUSKAAN  KUMARI Female No  136  18 18 SC  3  109.75  50.00  43.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050765 LALITA  RABIDAS Female No  141  19 19 SC  1  102.00  55.00  41.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784912 INDU  DAS Female No  142  20 20 SC  1  100.00  50.00  51.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926177 TANISHA  MALLICK Female No  143  21 21 SC  11  99.00  48.00  51.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091166 RESHMI  DAS Female No  144  22 22 SC  1  90.50  45.00  40.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001183535 RAKHI  MAHALI Female No  95  1 1 ST  3  136.00  74.00  58.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


